Stavely Minerals Limited (Block 3)

About the Company

ACN: 119 826 907

Website: stavely.com.au

Stavely Minerals is a publicly listed mineral exploration company formed to acquire early to advanced stage exploration projects with demonstrated high potential for additional discovery.

In September 2019, Stavely Minerals discovered high-grade, copper-gold-silver mineralisation, the Cayley Lode, at the Thursday's Gossan prospect in western Victoria.

A resource definition drill-out to determine the extent of the discovery has intercepted mineralisation to depths of almost 1 kilometre.

Stavely Minerals proposes to explore for copper and gold in the southern part of the Stavely Arc. The company intends to focus the first three years of its exploration program on developing exploration targets across the tenement package, before undertaking early-stage exploration activities in those target areas. A number of exploration techniques, including field investigations, gravity surveys, soil sampling and ground surveys are planned throughout the project area. Targeted drilling will also be undertaken.

Approach to engaging with communities

Stavely Minerals has been exploring in the Stavely Arc region for the past eight years.

During this time, Stavely Minerals has demonstrated its commitment to developing effective working relationships with many landholders and other stakeholders.

Stavely Minerals has employed highly experienced community engagement specialist, Lyall Grey, as Stakeholder Relations Manager, to ensure effective communications and engagement at all levels. Lyall has a proven track record in proactive stakeholder engagement, particularly with farmers and regional communities.

He will focus on helping local communities, landholders, and other stakeholders to understand exploration, land access and the commitment the company has to landholders, the environment and sustainable minerals exploration.

Stavely Minerals has a strong history of working with the landholders in the region and will continue to engage with landholders and keep the community informed about current and future exploration activities.

Our Stakeholder Relations Manager will liaise with landholders about planned exploration programs before exploration activities and be available 24/7 to ensure there are no unanswered questions or issues during on the ground exploration activities.

Contact details for enquiries:

Email: info@stavely.com Phone: 08 9287 7630